
No. PW071503-09

$28,794.50

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 $0.00
2 SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL T 40.00 $19.00 $760.00 14.2 $269.80 ($490.20)
3 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BACKFILL 

MATERIAL CY 8.00 $100.00 $800.00 0 $0.00 ($800.00)
4 REMOVE & DISPOSE  ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 100.00 $5.00 $500.00 28 $140.00 ($360.00)
5 REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET SF 56.00 $2.00 $112.00 56 $112.00 $0.00
6 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB THROAT LF 15.00 $10.00 $150.00 15 $150.00 $0.00
7 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 353.00 $1.00 $353.00 353 $353.00 $0.00
8 GRAVEL CUSHION T 75.00 $17.00 $1,275.00 114 $1,938.00 $663.00
9 AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1 T 3.00 $100.00 $300.00 8 $800.00 $500.00
10 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 8" SY 75.00 $50.00 $3,750.00 70 $3,500.00 ($250.00)
11 DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY LF 84.00 $4.00 $336.00 120 $480.00 $144.00
12 PCC PAVEMENT JOINT SEAL LF 374.00 $2.00 $748.00 575 $1,150.00 $402.00
13 CONCRETE TEST SET EA 3.00 $200.00 $600.00 3 $600.00 $0.00
14 PCC PAVEMENT PANEL REPLACEMENT 8" SY 140.00 $55.00 $7,700.00 201 $11,055.00 $3,355.00
15 FULL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR SY 5.00 $80.00 $400.00 5 $400.00 $0.00
16 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 423.00 $3.50 $1,480.50 395 $1,382.50 ($98.00)
17 CONCRETE FILLET & PAN (REINFORCED), 8" SY 21.00 $55.00 $1,155.00 21 $1,155.00 $0.00
18 CONCRETE CURB THROAT LF 15.00 $25.00 $375.00 15 $375.00 $0.00
19 INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 $0.00
20 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1 $5,000.00 $0.00

CHANGE ORDER #1F
21 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 0.00 $3.00 $0.00 48.0 $144.00 $144.00
22 B68 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 0.00 $14.00 $0.00 48.0 $672.00 $672.00

$28,794.50 $32,676.30 $3,881.80

CONTRACTOR:  HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC

TOTAL

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
SHERIDAN LAKE ROAD / FAIRWAY HILLS DR STREET REPAIR

W03-1320

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
6/30/03



No. PW071503-09

 
   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $0.00

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $3,881.80

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $3,881.80

CHANGE TO DATE: $3,881.80

Curt Huus, P.E./L.S.

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

CONTRACTOR: 

DATE:

ENGINEER:  

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

FINANCE:  

MAYOR:  



No. PW071503-09

$28,794.50

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 - 20 BID ITEMS

9 AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1

8 GRAVEL CUSHION
11 DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY
12 PCC PAVEMENT JOINT SEAL
14 PCC PAVEMENT PANEL REPLACEMENT, 8"

21 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
22 B68 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

ADDITIONAL PANEL REMOVAL CAUSED REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB & GUTTER ADJACENT TO PANELS

PREPARED BY:  CURT HUUS DATE:   JUNE 30, 2003

REASON FOR CHANGE

REMOVED AND REPLACED ADDITIONAL ASPHALT IN ORDER TO TIE INTO EXISTING ASPHALT BETTER

REMOVE AND REPLACE 3 ADDITIONAL PANELS DUE TO SEVERE WASHING OUT OF BASECOARSE 
UNDER PAVEMENT AND HEAVING DUE TO WATER MAIN BREAK THAT WAS NOT DISCOVERED UNTIL 
AFTER REMOVAL OF PLANS PANELS

CONTRACTOR:  HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC

ADJUST BID QUANTITIES WITH ACTUAL INSTALLED QUANTITIES

SHERIDAN LAKE ROAD / FAIRWAY HILLS DR STREET REPAIR

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
6/30/03

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

W03-1320


